YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 1689 Adults in England / 1026 Adults in France / 2029
Adults in Germany / 1014 Adults in Spain /1017 Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 9th - 21st June 2023

Country
England France Germany Spain Italy
Al Football Al Football Al Football Al Football Al Football
fans fans fans fans fans
Weighted Sample| 1689 | 533 1026 333 2029 | 793 | 1014]| 389 1017 | 373
Unweighted Sample| 1689 530 1026 314 2029 797 1014 ] 388 1017] 392
% % % % % % % % % %
17-19 17-19 12-15 12-15 16-20 16-20 12-21 12-21 9-20 9-20
Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun
How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very interested 15 47 12 38 19 49 15 40 14 38
Fairly interested 17 53 20 62 20 51 23 60 23 62
TOTAL INTERESTED 32 100 32 100 39 100 38 100 37 100
Not very interested 16 0 21 0 17 0 26 0 23 0
Not at all interested 50 0 45 0 41 0 35 0 38 0
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 66 0 66 0 58 0 61 0 61 0
Don't know 3 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 0
How much of the 2023 football women's World Cup in Australia and New
Zealand do you expect to follow?
A greatdeal 3 8 5 13 6 15 4 9 2 5
A fair amount 13 31 15 36 16 33 16 35 14 31
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 16 39 20 49 22 48 20 44 16 36
Not very much 20 31 23 28 26 32 30 36 26 37
None atall 59 26 53 19 47 16 45 18 a7 22
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 79 57 76 47 73 48 75 54 73 59
Don'tknow 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 2 11 5
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How pleased, if at all, would you be if the men's and women’s teams
from your country won their respective football World Cup?
Men’s team
Very pleased 38 73 26 56 30 55 40 62 37 65
Fairly pleased 20 19 27 35 22 28 22 27 22 21
TOTAL PLEASED 58 92 53 91 52 83 62 89 59 86
Indifferent 28 5 31 7 29 11 28 8 26 10
Fairly displeased 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 2
Very displeased 2 1 5 1 3 2 1 1 1 1
TOTAL DISPLEASED 2 1 6 2 6 4 3 3 3 3
Don't know 13 2 10 0 14 2 6 0 11 1
Women’s team
Very pleased 34 53 22 41 29 a7 39 49 34 52
Fairly pleased 19 22 30 36 21 28 21 27 22 27
TOTAL PLEASED 53 75 52 77 50 75 60 76 56 79
Indifferent 30 18 31 17 30 18 32 20 29 18
Fairly displeased 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2
Very displeased 2 2 5 2 2 2 1 1 1 0
TOTAL DISPLEASED 3 3 7 4 5 4 2 2 3 2
Don't know 14 4 10 2 14 3 6 2 12 2
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